
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5233
ANSWERED ON:21.12.2000
TAKING OVER OF HINDUSTAN PREFAB LIMITED
BHUMA NAGI REDDY

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry of Urban Development and Poverty Alleviation has approached her Ministry to take over the ailing Hindustan Prefab Limited; and

(b) if so, the response of the Ministry in this regard ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): The proposal has not been agreed to.
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